SUBSTITUTE FORM PTO 1595 RJ 07-21-20	
1-31-92 Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Director of the U.S. Pater. 10250194	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	<ol> <li>Name and address of receiving party(ies):</li> </ol>
L&N Sales & Marketing, Inc.	L&N Sales and Marketing, Inc. 2200 Byberry Road
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached 🛛 Yes 🗵 No	Hatboro, PA 19040-3738
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Additional name(s) & addresses attached?  Yes  No
<ul> <li>☐ Assignment</li> <li>☐ Merger</li> <li>☐ Security Agreement</li> <li>☐ Change of Name</li> <li>☑ Other: Correction of error in company name on prior</li> <li>recorded cover sheet from "L&amp;N Sales &amp; Marketing, Inc." to</li> <li>"L&amp;N Sales and Marketing, Inc." Previously recorded at Reel</li> <li>013758, Frame 0364</li> </ul>	FIRARUE SECTION
Execution Date of Original Document: May 14, 2002	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	NN 32
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) DES 423,718 and DES 431,462
Additional numbers attached 🛛 Yes 🗵 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Robert E. Cannuscio, Esquire Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP One Logan Square 18 <sup>th</sup> & Cherry Streets Philadelphia, PA 19103-6996	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$80.00</li> <li>☑ Enclosed</li> <li>☑ authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit Account Number: 50-0573</li> </ul>
Attorney Docket No. <u>174262</u>	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>Robert E. Cannuscio</u> Name of Person Signing	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: <u>7</u>	
Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
07/18/2003 DBYRNE 00000027 D423718 Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

## PATENT REEL: 014268 FRAME: 0933

	16-2002
UBSTITUTE FORM PTO 1595 RECORI	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Offic
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and True 102	2250017 _ original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
The New L&N Sales & Marketing, Inc.	L&N Sales & Marketing, Inc. 2200 Byberry Road
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached 🛛 Yes 🖾 No	Additional name(s) & addresses attached?  Yes X No
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
□ Assignment     □ Merger       □ Security Agreement     ⊠ Change of Name       □ Other:	
Execution Date:	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, th	the execution date of the application is
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	DES 423,718 and DES 431,462
Additional nu	imbers attached I Yes I No Co
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Robert E. Cannuscio, Esquire Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP One Logan Square 18 <sup>th</sup> & Cherry Streets Philadelphia, PA 19103-6996	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$80</li> <li>☑ Enclosed</li> <li>☑ authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit Account Number: 50-0573</li> </ul>
Attorney Docket No. <u>174262</u>	
, DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
riginal document. Robert E. Cannuscio	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Signature Date
00	Signature Date Date tal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
	t detach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet inform	
Director of the U.S. Box	Patent and Trademark Office Assignments gton, D.C. 20231
/2002 GTON11 00000051 DE\$423718	
228021 80.00 DP	
#335096 v1 - Recordation Cover Sheet for DES 423,718 and DES 431,462	PATENT
	REEL: 014268 FRAME: 0934

••

COMMONWEALTH. OF PENNSYLVANIA

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

MAY 14, 2002

TO ALL WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETING:

I DO HEREBY CERTIFY. That from an examination of the indices and records of this department. it appears that Articles of Amendment were filed pursuant to the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on January 31. 2002 for THE NEW L & N SALES AND MARKETING. INC., a Pennsylvania corporation. incorporated November 8, 1989, whereby the corporate name was changed to L&N SALES AND MARKETING. INC.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the Secretary's Office to be affixed, the day and year above written.

ACTING Secretary of the Commonwealth JSOW

> PATENT REEL: 014268 FRAME: 0935

**RECORDED: 07/17/2003**